

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

State: W
County: PEND OREILLE
COLVILLE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
By: Barbara Allen
Date: 03/30/05

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 3/30/05

Contract Awarded to: N. A. Degerstrom Inc Date: 4/19/2005

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
N.A. DEGERSTROM INC PO BOX 425 SPOKANE, WA 99210	8,492,500.00	
S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 430 NEWMAN LAKE, WA 99025	11,212,722.50	
Engineer's Estimate	7,269,377.15	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		ALL	800,879.50	800,879.50
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			1,150,000.00	1,150,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600,000.00	600,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		ALL	200,000.00	200,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			200,000.00	200,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150,000.00	150,000.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		ALL	150,000.00	150,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			300,000.00	300,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			100,000.00	100,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		ALL	120,000.00	120,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			200,000.00	200,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			125,000.00	125,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			20,000.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		4,500	12.00	54,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			15.00	67,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.50	56,250.00
15704	m	Brush barriers			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		250	20.00	5,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			15.00	3,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	2,500.00
15708	each	Bales, straw			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		100	50.00	5,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			30.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15729	slyr unit	Soil stabilization			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		100.0	350.00	35,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			300.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			260.00	26,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		15,000	6.00	90,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			8.00	120,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	90,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		25.276	6,000.00	151,656.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			9,000.00	227,484.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,000.00	151,656.00
20301 A	each	Removal of sign/marker			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		45	11.00	495.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			100.00	4,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			75.00	3,375.00
20301 B	each	Removal of gate			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		5	350.00	1,750.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			250.00	1,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	1,000.00
20302 A	m	Removal of fence			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		2,574.0	6.00	15,444.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			10.00	25,740.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.50	3,861.00
20302 B	m	Removal of silt fence			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		6,675.0	2.50	16,687.50
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			10.00	66,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.50	10,012.50
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		312,000	7.00	2,184,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			12.00	3,744,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.90	1,528,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	5,000	10.00	50,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		9.00	45,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	37,500.00
20405	m3	Select borrow			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	6,500	25.00	162,500.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		25.00	162,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	78,000.00
20407	m3	Select topping			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	21,367	12.00	256,404.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		16.00	341,872.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	341,872.00
20426	each	Boulders			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	5	250.00	1,250.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	750.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	11,492	2.00	22,984.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		3.00	34,476.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	28,730.00
25101 A	m3	Placed riprap, class 2 , rock armor			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	7,760	25.00	194,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		25.00	194,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	139,680.00
25101 B	m3	Placed riprap, class 4			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	72	25.00	1,800.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	7,200.00
25107 A	m	Riprap lined ditch , type 1			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	7,000	45.00	315,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		28.00	196,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	84,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25107 B	m	Riprap lined ditch , type 2			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	500	45.00	22,500.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		30.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	4,000.00
25110	each	Culvert outlet control system			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	1	2,200.00	2,200.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,500.00
25118	m2	Energy dissipator			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	140.0	40.00	5,600.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		25.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,800.00
25504	m2	Gabion-faced retaining wall			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	400.0	425.00	170,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		600.00	240,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	180,000.00
30101	t	Aggregate base grading D			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	22,854.0	12.00	274,248.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		12.00	274,248.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.50	285,675.00
30107	t	Aggregate surface course			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	3,733.0	15.00	55,995.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		14.00	52,262.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.25	53,195.25
30901	t	Emulsified asphalt treated aggregate base grading D			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	20,916.0	18.00	376,488.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		16.00	334,656.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.40	322,106.40
30904	t	Emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	209.0	250.00	52,250.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		250.00	52,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	50,160.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type III pavement roughness			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	17,488.0	34.00	594,592.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		31.50	550,872.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		29.00	507,152.00
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-34			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	1,027.00	200.00	205,400.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		190.00	195,130.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		296.00	303,992.00
40104	t	Mineral filler (hydrated lime)			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	169.30	40.00	6,772.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	8,465.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	33,860.00
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	30.0	300.00	9,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		300.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	9,000.00
60201 A	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	640.0	90.00	57,600.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		135.00	86,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	96,000.00
60201 B	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	800.0	125.00	100,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		165.00	132,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	144,000.00
60201 C	m	900 millimeter pipe culvert			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	145.0	200.00	29,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		300.00	43,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	33,350.00
60205	m	2400 millimeter span, 2400 millimeter rise precast reinforced box culvert			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	23.4	3,000.00	70,200.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		10,000.00	234,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	35,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60230	each	End section for precast reinforced concrete box culvert			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	2	8,500.00	17,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		15,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	30,000.00
60401	each	Manhole , 1200 mm			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	4	2,500.00	10,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		5,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	6,000.00
60506	m	200 millimeter collector pipe			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	200.0	60.00	12,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	10,000.00
60507	m	200 millimeter outlet pipe			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	50.0	65.00	3,250.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		35.00	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,500.00
60801	m2	Paved waterway type V , curb outlet			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	1.0	50.00	50.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		750.00	750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
60901	m	Portland cement concrete curb, 75 millimeter depth			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	90.0	45.00	4,050.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,250.00
60902	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 300 millimeter depth			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	30.0	130.00	3,900.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		140.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,500.00
61101	LPSM	Water system , irrigation service valve and drain sump relocate			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	ALL	15,000.00	15,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61102 A	m	25 millimeter waterline , polyethylene (hdpe)			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	95.0	40.00	3,800.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	4,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		33.00	3,135.00
61102 B	m	50 millimeter waterline , polyethylene (hdpe)			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	20.0	41.00	820.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		80.00	1,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	900.00
61102 C	m	50 millimeter waterline, polyvinyl chloride (pvc)			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	140.0	42.00	5,880.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		75.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,800.00
61102 D	m	100 millimeter waterline, polyvinyl chloride (pvc)			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	1.0	45.00	45.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	100.00
61102 E	m	200 millimeter waterline, polyvinyl chloride (pvc)			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	445.0	65.00	28,925.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	44,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		82.00	36,490.00
61102 F	m	150 millimeter waterline, ductile iron			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	5.0	125.00	625.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	375.00
61103	m	300 millimeter encasement pipe			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	70.0	140.00	9,800.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	6,300.00
61104	each	Valve, gate, 200 millimeter			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	4	1,200.00	4,800.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	2,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61106	each	Fire hydrant assembly			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	3	3,500.00	10,500.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		3,500.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	4,500.00
61113	each	Water meter			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	2	900.00	1,800.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	1,200.00
61116	each	Connection to existing system			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	2,200.00
61118	each	Service connection			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	6	1,500.00	9,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		500.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00
61154 A	each	Repair waterline, 50 millimeters and smaller			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	2.0	500.00	1,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	600.00
61154 B	each	Repair waterline, greater than 50 millimeters			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	2.0	500.00	1,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		2,000.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	800.00
61202 A	m	150 millimeter sewer line			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	20.0	180.00	3,600.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		75.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	800.00
61202 B	m	200 millimeter sewer line			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	60.0	60.00	3,600.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		120.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61202 C	m	250 millimeter sewer line			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	270.0	66.00	17,820.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		150.00	40,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	14,850.00
61205	m	Trench for sewer line , depth greater than 2 m			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	350.0	48.00	16,800.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		30.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	14,000.00
61210	LPSM	Testing of sewer lines			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,640.00	2,640.00
61211	each	Connection to existing sewer line			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	150.00
61701 A	m	Guardrail system G4, type I, class A (wood posts)			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	2,150.0	52.00	111,800.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		52.00	111,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		59.00	126,850.00
61701 B	m	Guardrail system CRT, type I, class A			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	100.0	75.00	7,500.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		74.00	7,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	6,000.00
61702 A	each	Terminal section type CRT			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	5,000.00
61702 B	each	Terminal section type flared			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	17	1,800.00	30,600.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		1,700.00	28,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,150.00	36,550.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901	m	Fence , wire			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	2,700.0	18.00	48,600.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		30.00	81,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	81,000.00
61902 A	each	Gate,single, tubular steel, 3.6 meter width			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	1	550.00	550.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
61902 B	each	Gate, single, tubular steel, 5.5 meter width			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	2	1,100.00	2,200.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		3,500.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	3,000.00
62101	each	Monument			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	49	250.00	12,250.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		400.00	19,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	14,700.00
62201 A	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum, with ripper			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	240.0	100.00	24,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		120.00	28,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	24,000.00
62201 B	hour	Hydraulic excavator, 1.1 m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	240.0	110.00	26,400.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		135.00	32,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	28,800.00
62201 C	hour	Loader, front end, wheel type, 3.8 m3 minimum capacity			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	240.0	125.00	30,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		125.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	28,800.00
62201 D	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	480.0	90.00	43,200.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		65.00	31,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	36,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 E	hour	Roller, vibratory, single drum, self-propelled			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	240.0	90.00	21,600.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		85.00	20,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	21,600.00
62201 F	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade and ripper, 225 kW minimum			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	600.0	170.00	102,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		145.00	87,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	72,000.00
62201 G	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	240.0	90.00	21,600.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		85.00	20,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	18,000.00
62201 H	hour	Truck, highway, 22000 kg G.V.W. with 3-axle lowboy trailer			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	20.0	125.00	2,500.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
62202	hour	Power tool, saw, chain, gasoline powered, 600 mm bar length (without operator)			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	10.0	50.00	500.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		25.00	250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	250.00
62204	hour	Pump, water, trash, 340 m3/hr			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	8.0	25.00	200.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		15.00	120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	400.00
62301	hour	General labor			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	300.0	45.00	13,500.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		40.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	12,000.00
62405	ha	Placing conserved topsoil, 75 millimeter depth			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	14.500	8,000.00	116,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		10,000.00	145,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	87,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62514	slry unit	Turf establishment , hydraulic method			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		170.00	600.00	102,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			600.00	102,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	85,000.00
62901	m2	Erosion control mat type 3			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		7,500	5.00	37,500.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			6.50	48,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	18,750.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		30.000	38.00	1,140.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			400.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			350.00	10,500.00
63307 A	each	Delineators, type CC-3			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		280	33.00	9,240.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			31.00	8,680.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	7,000.00
63307 B	each	Delineators, type CC-4			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		50	16.00	800.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			16.00	800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	1,250.00
63307 C	each	Delineators, type DD-3			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		130	33.00	4,290.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			31.00	4,030.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	3,250.00
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		10	150.00	1,500.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			300.00	3,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	2,500.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		5,500	0.10	550.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			0.10	550.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.60	3,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	25,150	0.20	5,030.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		0.25	6,287.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.60	15,090.00
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	32,700	0.20	6,540.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		0.25	8,175.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.60	19,620.00
63505 A	each	Barricade type I			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	40	110.00	4,400.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		105.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,000.00
63505 B	each	Barricade type III			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	15	210.00	3,150.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		210.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	3,000.00
63506	each	Cone type 1050 millimeter tubular			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	300	25.00	7,500.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		27.50	8,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	6,000.00
63507 A	m2	Construction sign			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	120.000	50.00	6,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		60.00	7,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	24,000.00
63507 B	m2	Construction sign , (Government furnished)			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	115.00	50.00	5,750.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		60.00	6,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	11,500.00
63508	each	Drum type 1 meter			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	50	1.00	50.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		2.00	100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		9,000.0	40.00	360,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			40.00	360,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	360,000.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		3,200.0	40.00	128,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			47.00	150,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			45.00	144,000.00
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier , (Government furnished)			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		1,000	17.00	17,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			20.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			18.00	18,000.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		15,500	0.40	6,200.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			0.45	6,975.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.40	6,200.00
63520	each	Vertical panel			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		100	1.00	100.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			5.00	500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	3,500.00
63524	each	Variable message sign			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			25,000.00	25,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30,000.00	30,000.00
63560	day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		200.0	400.00	80,000.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			400.00	80,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	80,000.00
65008	m3	Streambed material			
	N.A. DEGERSTROM INC		60	75.00	4,500.00
	S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC			100.00	6,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/05

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PFH 158-1(5)

Project Name: FLOWERY TRAIL ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
67501 A	each	Mailbox support (single)			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	15	250.00	3,750.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	2,250.00
67501 B	each	Mailbox support (double)			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	4	500.00	2,000.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		500.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	800.00
67501 C	each	Mailbox support (multiple)			
		N.A. DEGERSTROM INC	5	750.00	3,750.00
		S.A. GONZALES CONSTRUCTION INC		750.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	1,250.00